



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 3869 of 2025**

**ANUPAMA JALTARE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b><u>12/06/2025</u></b> | <p>Ms. Rajni Soren, Advocate the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anuja Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondents No. 1, 2, 4 and 5.</p> <p>Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, Advocate for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 would submit that today itself he received the advance copy of the petition and prays for a week's time to seek instructions in the matter.</p> <p>On the request made by learned counsel for the respondent No.3, list this case in the next week as a fresh matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

ved