

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3869 of 2025****ANUPAMA JALTARE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

20/06/2025	Ms. Rajni Soren, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.1,2,4 & 5. Shri CJK Rao, Advocate for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply in the matter. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
inder	